



\$~27 to 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9918/2020

THE GENERAL MANAGER UCO BANK & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mr. Mirza Amir
Baig and Mr. Abdul Wahid Mishhal,
Advocates.

versus

AJAY KUMARRespondent

Through: Ms. Kritika Matta and Mr. Nikhil
Pawar, Advocates.

28

+ W.P.(C) 9922/2020

THE GENERAL MANAGER UCO BANK & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mr. Mirza Amir
Baig and Mr. Abdul Wahid Mishhal,
Advocates.

versus

PUSHPARespondent

Through: Ms. Kritika Matta and Mr. Nikhil
Pawar, Advocates.

29

+ W.P.(C) 1429/2021

AJAY KUMARPetitioner

Through: Ms. Kritika Matta and Mr. Nikhil
Pawar, Advocates.

versus

UCO BANKRespondent



Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mr. Mirza Amir
Baig and Mr. Abdul Wahid Mishhal,
Advocates.

30

+ W.P.(C) 587/2021

PUSHPA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kritika Matta and Mr. Nikhil
Pawar, Advocates.

versus

UCO BANK & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mr. Mirza Amir
Baig and Mr. Abdul Wahid Mishhal,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

30.04.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondents request for an adjournment. It is stated that the written synopsis filed are not on record. On steps being taken, let the same be brought on record.
2. The Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.
3. List on 03.12.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 30, 2025/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any